STOCKTON COLLEGE

THE RICHARD STOCKTON COLLEGE OF NEW JERSEY



Stockton's Annual Scholarship Benefit Gala to Feature Joe Piscopo

Former Saturday Night Live Comedian Will Entertain Scholarship Donors

For Immediate Release

Monday, March 22, 2010

Contact: Tim Kelly Susan Allen Office of Public Relations Galloway Township, NJ 08240 Tim.Kelly@stockton.edu (609) 652-4950

Galloway Township, NJ- Joe Piscopo will be the featured entertainer on Saturday, April 24 for the 30th Annual Stockton College Scholarship Benefit Gala.

Piscopo, a New Jersey native and longtime civic booster of the Garden State, has entertained millions on stage, screen and television. Perhaps best known for his long run on *Saturday Night Live*, Piscopo recently has performed to rave reviews with his tribute to fellow New Jerseyan Frank Sinatra.

At the gala, Joe Piscopo and the All Star Jazz Orchestra, conducted by Joe Mucciolil, will perform, featuring a tribute to "Ol' Blue Eyes." However, no Stockton event is complete without an appearance from one particular group of talented faculty and staff members. Stockton's Faculty Band, along with Stockappella, Stockton's a cappella group, and magician Chad Juros, a leukemia survivor, international performer and Stockton scholarship recipient, will also be featured throughout the evening.

The event, beginning at 6 p.m. with a cocktail reception, is being held for the first time at Borgata Hotel Casino & Spa in Atlantic City. Please join the Stockton and southern New Jersey communities for an evening of fine dining, entertainment and engagement in support of student scholarships.

"We're delighted to mark this event's 30th anniversary with our partners at Borgata," Stockton President Herman J. Saatkamp, Jr. said.

Honorary chairman for the event is Auggie Cipollini, senior vice president of operations at Borgata, and gala chairman is Dr. James Yoh, president and CEO of Galaxy Technology, L.L.C. and chair of the Stockton Board of Trustees. -more-

Joe Piscopo Featured at Stockton Gala/ Page 2

"Stockton scholarship students rely upon us to help fulfill their educational dreams," explained Gayle Gross, Chair of the Stockton College Foundation. "Our sponsors, through their generous financial support, help us in partnership to make those dreams a reality."

For tickets and sponsorship information, please go to www.stockton.edu/benefitgala.

#